
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number ITB No. 23-101568, 
Police Academy Physical Ability Test (PAT) Facility 

Procurement Agent Senior Jennifer Schofield, NIGP-CPP 

Bidder agrees to renew at same 
terms, prices and conditions N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number   

ITB No. 23-101568, 
Police Academy Physical Ability Test (PAT) Facility 
Contract 1364984 
Diversified Construction of Georgia, Inc. 

Award Amount $550,502.00 

Amount Spent $545,826.26 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE – Subcontractor  

Diversified Construction of Georgia, Inc. (Prime)(LSBE – DeKalb) 
David Lubin, President 
Years in Business: 19 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 17 

Attachments • UD Change Order Request  Form


